Features
⚫ Supports Intel®  12th Gen Core™ i7/i5 processors,
TDP under 65W
⚫ Intel®  Q670E Chipset
⚫ Supports MXM PCIe Gen4 x16
⚫ 5x DP++(Support MST), 4 from MXM graphic card,1
from Integrated graphic
⚫ 2x M.2 M-Key NVME Gen 4x4 /SATA

System & Mounting Dimensions
Ordering Information
MXM Series AIP-SQ67-A1
I/O Mechanical Layout
Model name Description
AIP-SQ67-A1 Barebone, Supports Intel®  12th Gen CPU(TDP under 65W),2x DDR5, 5x LAN, 8x USB, 4x COM, 5x DP, 8bit DIO,
1x Type-C USB, 2x 2.5”SSD, OOB, Audio, DC 24V, 0~50°C, w/CPU Cooler, w/o CPU, RAM, Storage, Adapter,0~+50°C
Part No. Description
32-010000-0005 US Power Cord SVT 18AWG Cable 1800mm Black 105 °C
32-010000-0006 EU Power Cord H05VV-F 0.75mm2/3G SL-6+SL-3 Cable 1800mm Black
01-I51250-IZ00 CPU INTEL:I5-12500E
01-I71270-IZ00 CPU INTEL:I7-12700E
53-0FHR60-0000 HRP-600-24 Adapter
3102000030N000 (DC)POWER CABLE: 4P RVS5-4 TO 2ESDFM-04P 1000mm
3102000029N000 (AC)POWER CABLE: 3P SL4 TO 3P 4.3 SVT 18AWG/3C 300mm
53-0C4800-0000 DDR5 SO-DIMM 4800 MT/s 32GB 0~95°C
53-0C4800-0002 DDR5 SO-DIMM 4800 MT/s 16GB 0~95°C
53-0C3TE7-000B SATA III 2.5" SATA SSD 1T 3TE7 3D TLC 0~70℃ BICS5
42-0W10IE-19V0 License Sticker-Win 10 IoT Ent 2019 LTSC-Value(w/ i5 CPU)
42-0W10IE-19H0 License Sticker-Win 10 IoT Ent 2019 LTSC-High End(w/ i7 CPU)
COM x4
(RS485/422/232)